
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:658
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2009
NATIONAL HERITAGE ROUTE
Solanki Shri Bharatsinh Madhavsinh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the development work on National Heritage route passing through Anand District has commenced;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated and incurred including the status of the ongoing work; and

(c) the time by which the development work on this route is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, sir.

(b) The details of works commenced are at Annexure.

(c) The development work under phase-I of Dandi Heritage Route is likely to be completed by March, 2010.
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